BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. JOHN D.DOAK, )
Insurance Commissioner, )
Petitioner, )
Vs. ) CASE NO. 11-1047-DIS
)
CURTIS PLETCIHER, a licensed professional bail )
bondsman in the State of Oklahoma, ) g' 5 E;ﬂ
) !
And NOV 04 gy
CHAUNCEY SUMMERS, a licensed bail !N@Qwé ti G@MM g@ ONER
bondsman in the State of Oklahoma OKLAHG, Pty
Respondents.

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel., John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by
and through counsel and alleges and states as follows:
JURISDICTION
1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and as such is
charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance Code
36 0.S. §§ 101-7004 and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.
2. Respondent Curtis Pletcher (*Pletcher”) is a licensed professional bail bondsman in
the State of Oklahoma holding license number 199574.
3. Respondent Chauncey Summers (“Summers”) is a licensed bail bondsman in the State
of Oklahoma holding license number 40041039.
FINDINGS
1. On or about February 8, 2011, five appearance bonds were executed as follows:

Defendant: Jack Conkling



Case Numbes(s): 319362; 319362B; 319362C; 319362D; 319362E

City/County: Tulsa Municipal

Bondsman: Chauncey Summers

Surety: Curtis Pletcher

Power Numbei(s): 27977, 27979; 27980; 27981; 27982

Bond Amouni(s): $200.00; $20.00; $750.00; $200.00; $200.00

2. On May 18, 2011, the Defendant failed to appear, and the bond was declared
forfeited. An Order and Judgment of Forfeiture was issued by the municipal court on May 18, 2011,
and filed in the case. A true and correct copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture was mailed to
Respondents with return receipt requested within thirty (30) days after the forfeiture.

3. Pletcher received a copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture on June 2, 2011.

4. Summers received a copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeitore on June 13, 2011.

5. The ninety-first (91%) day after receipt of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture by
Summers was September 12, 2011. The Defendant was not returned to custody within ninety (90)
days of receipt of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, nor were sums due on the forfeiture
deposited with the court clerk on the ninety first (91%) day.

CONCLUSIONS

The allegations are found to be true and correct and Reépondents have violated 59 O.S. §
1332 by failing to return the defendant within ninety (90) days or payment of the bond forfeiture
within ninety-one (91) days from receipt of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Respondents are each fined in the amount of Two
Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($275.00).

Respondents are further notified that he may request a hearing within 30 days of the receipt of

this Order concerning this action and upon such request the Insurance Department shall conduct a

2



hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing shall be made in writing to
Natasha M. Scott, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 3625 NW 56™ Suite 100,

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 and shall state the basis for requesting the hearing.

If Respondents do not request a hearing within the 30 days allotted this Order shall be
a FINAL ORDER on the 31% day following the receipt of the Order, the fines ordered herein
shall be due to the Oklahoma Insurance Department, and the face amounts of the forfeited
bonds shall be withdrawn from the professiomzfd%(;sit of Respondent Curtis Pletcher.

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal thi day o R011.

JOHN D. DOAK
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Natasha M. Scott

Assistant General Counsel

3625 NW 56™ Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73112
Tel.(405) 521-2746

Fax (405-521-0125




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and CWY of therabo foregoi rder was mailed
certified, return receipt requested on thi day O , 2011, to:

Curtis Pletcher
P.O. Box 66
Springer, OK. 73458

Chauncey Summers
P.0O. Box 851
Tulsa, OK 74101-0851

W&M&@g

Natasha M. Scott



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Poatigs
Certilied Fea

RAetumn Receipt Fea
(Endorsemeant Required)

Fstricted Dolivery Fea
(Endorseman Reglied)

Total Postage & Fes

Bant To

0320 0004 4250 4bkbkO

‘Streal, ADL M2
r A0 Biox Mo

7001

SEMDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mai
or on the front if space permits.

sms/11-1047-BIS /Cond. Ord.

PE Fory 3800, danunng 2001

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

_

Curtis Pleh:her:
P.O. Box 66 |
Springer, OK 73458 |

Se= Aeverns Bor Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Ipiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

Curtis Pletcher
PO Box 66
Springer, OK 73458
sms/11-1047-DIS /Cond. Ord

RECEVED
OKLAHOM SURANCE DEPARTMENT

NV 14 201

Sepyice Type
Legal ified Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Express Maii

[ Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service fabel)

7001 0320 0004 4250 4bkO

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Heturn Heceipt 102585-02-M-1540
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|
Dept Case No. _ SBS Tracking ID No. oG 77 57

Above for Oklahema Insurance Department use only

NOTICE OF NON-PAYMENT OF BOND FORFEITURE

Date Cf - Z/"//

RECEy,
Aftn: Licensing / Anna AGENT LICE@IEY
Oklahoma Insurance Department . @
3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100 SEP 8 6 2pq4
Oklahoma City, OK 73112-4511 ORLAHGHA
L . NEURANCE DA e
Re: State of Oklahoma vs. (}A&R AL L] G ' T

71{;6:‘} COUNTY

L4

Case Number 3)9 36 2

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to 59 0.8. §1332_we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman,
(name) C HAUNLEF Sumﬂlfﬁs (license number) @ © $¢/032 and
his/her surety (name), Cup T PLETOHER , 1949574 have
failed to pay the forfeiture in the above captioned case in the amountof §__ m 0@

regarding Power Number 22727 (if applicable) which was forfeited by the
District Court on (date) <2 ~ /% - // . The statutory 91st day from receipt of
notice/ mailing would have occurred (date) G-y =-r/ . The bond was
executed on (date) 2= 8~ //

Attached you will find a certified copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, which was

mailed on (date) -—/ ~// and proof of mailing to the bondsman, which was
received by the bondsman on (date) L-/3~ 4 and, if applicable, his/her surety,
which was received on by the suretyon (daie) _ 4- 2~ /// as required by law.

Submitted by:

1Hitiey,
BARBARA J MARTIN, MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK BOOKING Distri\q’t‘@(r)ﬁww,@j’k,ﬁ

Wkl e B~
SRt Ol
CITY OF TULSA, 600 CIVIC CENTER, TULSA , Oklahoma < -~,'(§ eal) P

By _BARBARA J MARTIN, BOOKING LEAD (Position) T - pyebte S
R
Telephone number - _( 918 ) 596-9253 PWInt

Note — Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of
attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you.

(Rev 08/01/2011)




{PPEARANCE BOND -- MUNICIPAL COURT

N THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF TULSA
TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA.

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Plaintiff . Arrest No. g lc‘ 3 (9 2“#
Vs, |
O\W‘-\ O__BM/}M Defendant Hemae

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

we, the above named defendant, as principal, and the undersigned bondsman, comporation and others signers as suretics, jointly and sevcml[y acknowledge ourselves to
owe and be indebted to the City of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma in the sum of] ‘{"’\3@ Ly Dallars (5 QOO ""‘ ) to be levied

on our property, real and personal, cash deposits and escrow deposits, wherever found, to the use of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County, Statc of Ckirhoina.

THE CONDITION OT THIS BOND 1S SUCH that if the above named defendant, now charged in the Musicipal Coust of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County,
State of Oklahoma, with the crimne of ’[‘4 0 Q and admitted to bail in the above stated sum, shall
personally be and appear before the said Court, in division to which said case I3 assigned, on the % 539 &1V A day of /’-'}teh L2010,
as ordered for armaigument, disposition tral or judgement, and from day to doy and term to tenn thereafter as ordered, or on the first day of the next jury tom If said
Cout, if so orderedt, and from day to day and term to tenn thereafter as ordered by said Court, and not depart therefrom without Jeave, and shall do and receive what
shall be enjoined upon him by said Coun, mml this cause.is finally determined, then this bord o be void, otherwise to be in full force and effect,

PRINCIPAL (Defendan yi &—/ /\ Add / l\lj / 5, E jé/ ﬁwﬁ' 5):)

Surety Address S g‘ — €/ 1?7
- H00H!D
Surety-Licensed Bommﬂhwmi‘i\g}% 7:‘ Qifice Address V/"@ - ’é"-’)" gfg [ 7 Lb&'—ﬁ 7‘-// 0 /

Dated, filed and approved this S/’H’

ColpOIateSurclpM Q\l/@ml’u-'\ \clolgr‘”'; day of q,_}l/kb . “!"ég;ﬂ;;;ﬂ. 20/,

8 SR

¥ _V‘*
M M ; %ﬂﬂ Adminisirator
By Oé/ W,,Q y

.

o3
L w
R
- s

Attomey in Fact }Jepuly - % 7 Lsh . SR

- . )

Ragw
’0’ erAHo\!\?\“\
lisiaitt

TUL-5581




. i t ’ ks \ '
(449—' AFFIDAVIT 4_ O UNDERTAKING AND QUALIFICATIONS LF SURETY :
(Required of all licensed boradsman, nder penalty of perjury, 59 O.S., Sec 1322; 120.8.Sec 61: 12 0.5, Sec 62)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF TULSA, §5
The undersigned bondsiman, being duly sworn, on vath stales;

That neither he nor she, nor anyone for his or her use, has been pramized or las received any security or consideration for his ot her
underiaking except as stated herein,

2
Consideration reccived or promised $ 4 0
Sceurity received or promised: (List deeds or mortgages and describe personal property.)

) QL%M‘/MO col

Such promise, security or consideration was received from:

Theced<. C@%I;ﬂamaﬁ k- '3’61’“%‘1/(,@“,3%/

Naine Address

That he or she is presently duly licensed registered, and in all respects authorized by law to become surety in this undertaking, 59 0.S., See.
1301 et seq.; 22 O.8., Sec, 110 o seq.; 12 O.5. See 61 ctseq.; 22 0.5, Sce 1320,

That he or she is worth double the sum fo be secured, over and above alf excmptions, debts, and lisbilities, 12 0.S,, Sce. 1301 ot seq,; 22
0.5, Sce. 1101 et seq.; 12 0.8, Sce. 61 etseq.

That he or she has not signed or countersigned this bond in blank, ror has he or she given a power of attorney to, or otherwise authorized
any person to countersign his or her name to this bond unless that pevson is a licensed bondsmin directly employed by o bondsman giving such
power of altomey, 59 0.8, Scc 1316,

That he or she has attached heeeto all receipts for colluteral accepted by him or her, fully described in detail, 59 0.5, Sec. 13 14; 59 0.8,
Sec. 1322,

That he or she is authorized, and legally capable, in all respects, to enter into this undertaking, both personally and on behalf of the
cooperate surety above-named; nad that this undertaking is within, and does not exceed, the limitations and conditions of the power of attorney
granted him or her by sajd corporate surcty, nHl pursuant 10 59 0.8, Sce. 1320,

That he or she is familiar with the provisions of Oklahoma Statute regarding the effects of defeets, omissions and irregularities in such
undestakings, 59 0.5., Sce. 1326,

That all legat vequirements of Yicensing, registration and centification have beer met by this bondsmun, 50 0.5, See. 1320,

Thut the bondsman futly understands that willful misstatement of any material foet hercin may subjecl hine or hee to prosecution for
pexjury, and/or to procecdings secking denial, suspension or revocation of the bondsmans license, 59 O.5., See.§310.

That he or she is a resident of the County of e < fate of Oklahoma.

7Rt
Lﬁccmul Bmuhmg/

Betoreane, the undersigned on this 6% , day of gr:"% . @ { ? . personally appeared
Clhansieer v evds
known to me th b the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 1o me that the executed same as his
tree and voluntary act and deed. Given under my sign and seal of oftice on the day and year above wrmcn, trers,

TUL-558! {Buck)




NOTTOEXCEED $25000 . PQWER OF ATTORNEY o e COMPAY

ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 2 7 9 7 7

That I, Curt Pletcher, of Ardmoare, Oklahoma, Carter County, State of Oklahoma, have made and constituted and appointed by these
presents do make, constitute and appoint the below named agent, my true and lawful attorney, for me and in my name, place and stead, and
to my use, as my employee and agent o write professional bonds. to sign my name, by him, in the exscution of any and all bonds made as
my agent, giving my said attorney full power to do everything whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in the premises as fully as
I could do if persanally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my satd attorney shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue
hereof. All this provided this Power-Of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the court records, the said Attorney-In-Fact
is hereby authorized to insers in this Power-Of-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given.

IN WITNESS THEREOQF: [, Curt Pletcher, Professional Bondsman, affix my signature,

for the purpose this 3“”’\ day of 910/&/ .20 ! { : Dﬁ/é\—ﬁ

2£ b ?mjt Pll%tc}aer
. rofessional Bondsman
Case Number 5! ? géz
ot o
Bond Amount $ 200. Appearance Date - f‘{‘ ‘/ k. 38 pi v =

Defendant Q a4 01\; a@n k!bu«q pop &4 1
Court m W Ciy m State &
Offense 'T—Z%Of U

Executing Agent W D/d"'/hﬂﬁha@

Speckehmeyor-Anbmorc— 1T |




© IN THE MUNICIPAL CO' T OF THE CITY OF TULSA, TUL""\ COUNTY, STATE OF

B OKLAHOMA ‘

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY

STATE OF OKLAHOMA.

MUNICIPAL ooy ey

o

Plaintiff,

i
1

va.

Case No 00000319362 MAY 27 2011

JACK CONKLING

By,
hﬁhm%mﬁ%““““ﬁmMﬂﬁg

ORDER AND JUDGEMENT OF SURETY FORFEITURE

On i8-MAY-11 the above cause came on for hearing,according to regular assignment cf the
docket of this court.

The court finds that the above named defendant having heretofore been charged with the crime of
00 , and having been committed to bail in the amount of 4200 and Power {§ 27977, was
releasedon an Appearance RBond executed by CHAUNCEY SUMMERS , a licended bondsman, and CURT PLETCHER
if applicable his insurer; said bond conditioned as provided by law for the appearance of said
defendant before this court as required,and the Court having ordered said defendant to appear on
18-MAY-11 said defendant being called three times in open court, without gufficient excuse, failed
to appear before the Court as ordered.

The Court further finds 'that the bondsman had due and 1ega1 notice as provided by law of the
required appearance of said defendant.

The Court further Ffinds that the conditions of said Appearance Bond have been broken by
both defendant and said bondeman, and that an Order and Judgment of Forfeiture should be enterxed.

17 IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the Appearance
Bonds of said defendant be, and the same is hereby declared and orxrdered forfeited to the City of
Tulsa, Oklahoma, and the amount of said bond is ordered paid to the Clerk cf the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by this Court that the Court Clerk shall
immediately mail a copy of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture to the bondsman and, if
applicable, his insurer.'The bondsman is hereby directead to deposit with the Court Clerk the face
amount of said forfeited bond, to wit:$200 . Such deposit to be made within 91 days from
the receipt of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, or the mailing of the notice if no receipt is
made.

S271)

Date

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of this instrument to the above named bondsman and,

if applicable, his ingurer to the last known addresa of each,by certified mail with return receipt
requested this iﬂﬁ day of Land s 20 .

Tony Cellino, Court Clerk

2 | By: ﬂékﬁiiﬁh%PWQ

Deputy Court Clerk




o ) ,
Dept Case No. SBS Tracking 1D No. &?‘778

Above for Oklahoma Insurance Department use only

NOTICE OF NON-PAYMENT OF BOND FORFEITURE
A=IVED By

Date ?' Z/ ~ / '/ i

Attn: Licensing / Anna il ”t"”’g“ hie
Oklahoma Insurance Department A NTY

3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73112-4511

Re: State of Oklahoma vs. (‘I’? K 4,{),& L,//UG'
/Ut county

Case Number 3/ 3£ 2,@

To Whom It May Concern:

EHEL ARG A
[SURANECE RERAETMENT

Pursuant to 59 O.S. §1332, we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman,

(name) CJ{/‘}L{/UG £ ngm £ 2.5 (license number) 402 © Y/ d:?and
his/her surety (name), ury Preropsri have

failed to pay the forfeiture in the above captioned case in the amountof §___2 0

regarding Power Number 22979 (if applicable) which was forfeited by the
District Court on (date) 5 /€ -¢/ . The statutory 91st day from receipt of
notice/ mailing would have occurred (date) @-/2-1t/ . The bond was
executed on {date) 2-€-//
Attached you will find a certified copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, which was
mailed on(date} &£ -/ — // and proof of mailing to the bondsman, which was
received by the bondsman on (date) b3 // and, if applicable, his/her surety,
which was received on by the surety on (date) _ 42 = // as required by law.
Submitted by:
”H.Uf,,
BARBARA J MARTIN, MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK BOOKING District e@&%ﬂ‘é’ﬂ&q ,
\\ 0" O Oo 3
CITY OF TULSA, 600 CIVIC CENTER, TULSA - , Oklahoma N $ eal)le S3
, =, =3
By BARBARA J MARTIN, BOOKING LEAD (Position) . T STkt 8
T LA
Telephone number - _(918) 596-9253 “aggiaid

Note — Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of
attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you.

(Rev 08/01/2011)

D




-t P v “f'--
APPEARANCE BOND — MUNICI¥AL COURT e el

IN THE MUNICSPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF TULSA
TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

THECITY OF TULSA, TULEA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Plaintiff AmcstNo. B B28

VS. .
0& ok a/ Qw/m Q et Warraut No,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That
we, the above named defendant, as principal, and the undersigned bondsman, cqmoration and others signers as sureties, jointly and sc‘\%elly acknowledge oursclves to
owe and be indebted (o the City of Tulsa, State of Oklakoma in the sum of e Dollars (§ 20 Yto be levied
on our propesty, real and personat, cash deposits and escrow deposits, wherever found, to the ust of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma.

THE COND{TION O7T THIS BOND IS SUCH that if the above nained defendant, now charged in the Municipal Court of the City of Tutsa, Tulsa County,
State of Oklahoinn, with the crime of. "f'? Yo and adimitted to bail in the above stated suim, shall
personally be and appear bofore the said Cour, in division to which said case is assigned, on the_[ 1”— €520 OV 2 gayor qu,&)
as ondered for amigrment, disposition trdal or judgement, aud from day to day and term to tenn thereafter as ordered, or on the first day of the next jury tem if said
Coun, if so ordered, and froin day to doy and term to term thereafier as ordered by said Count, and not depart therefrom  without leave, and shall do and veceive what
shall be enjoined upon him by said Court, until this cause is finally determined, then this bond to be void, otherwise to be in full foree and effect,

e

PRINCIPAL (Defendap(y = //27{ Address’p ,% R
Surely 5::3 OO0 "“"”‘W%’ TH_ovmsso -
Surety-Licensed Bondsmnr&’/\m}“ci"{%wf/\@ z‘ﬂ Office Address 74@ - éﬁj" Jf(f 7'—0&4 7’5/ of

Dated, filed and approved this ?

), o

cmsssond it Plefchsn 199572y Yy

M , \ DK '+, TR CELLINO, Court Adwministator
By %ﬂ%"a“-’{// &« , : 24

Attorney in Fact [

TUL-$581




AFFIDAVIT A D UNBERTAKING AND QUALIFICA’I‘ION& £ SURETY
(Reguired of all licensed bondsman, under penalty of perury, 59 0.8, Sec 1322; 12 Q.8. Sec 61: 12 .8, Sec 62)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF TULSA, S8

The undersigned bondsman, being duly sworn, on oath states;

That neither he nor she, nor anyone for his or her use, has been promised or has received any security or consideration for his or her
undertaking except as stated herein. N

Consideration reveived or promised § ZO’GL
Security received or promised: (List deeds or mortgages and describe personal property.)

c@ g«é(/-—'\ r/173 &@“//

Such promisc, sceurity or ¢onsideration was received from:

Oyaete, Comblemg 143082 ¢ o, NCoazso

Nanye Address

That he or she is presently duly licensed registered, and in all respects authorized by law to become surety in this undertaking, 59 0.5, Sce.
1301 et seq.; 22 0.8, Sec. 1101 et seq; 12 0.8, See 6] et seq,; 22 0.8, Sec 1320.

That be or she is worth double the sum to be secured, over and above all cxemptions, debts, and liabilities, 12 0.8, See. 1301 ct seq.; 22
0.8,, Scc, 1101 et 3eq.; 12 0.8, Bee. 61 et seq.

That e or she has not signed or countersigned this bond in biank, nor has he or she given a power of attorney to, or otherwise authorized
any petson to countersign his or her name to this bond unless that person is s licensed bondsman directly employed by a bondsiman giving such
power of uttorney, 59 0.8, Sec 1316,

That he or she has attached hereto all receipts for collateral aceepted by him or her, fully described in detail, 59 0.8, Sec. 1314; 5905,
Sec, 1322,

That he or she is authorized, und legally copable, in all respects, to enter into this undertaking, both personally and on behulf of the
cooperate surcty above-named; and that this undertaking is within, and does not exceed, the limitations and conditions of the power of attormey
granted him or her by said copomte surety, alf pursuant to 59 O.S., See. 1320.

Fhat he or she is Familiar with the provisions of Oklahoma Statute regarding the effeets of doteets, omissions and irvegularitics in such
undertakings, 59 0.S., Sco. 1326.

That all legal requirements of licensing, registration and certification have been met by this bondsman, 50 O.8., Sce. 1320,

That the bondsman Fully understands that willful misstatement of any material tact herein may subject him or her to prosecution for
petjury, and/or 1o proceedings secking denial, suspension or wocation of the bondsman's license, 52 0.5, Sce. 13140,

That he or she is a resident of the County of "r . /«)lc of Oklahoma.
. %WDJ

Mctl Boadsnum / /

: . el ko Zoy

Y Fore me, the undersigned on this , tlay of - . , personally appeared
known to ‘m: 1o be the identical person who execoted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged w me that the exceuted same as his
free and voluntary act and deed. Given under my sign and scat of office on the day and year above written.

TUL-5581 (Bick)




NOT TO EXCEED  $25,000 i P()WER OF ATTORNEY VOID IF USED WITH OTHER

POWERS OF THIS COMPANY
ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 2 7 9 7 9

That I, Curt Pletcher, of Ardmore, Oklahoma, Carter County, State of Oklahoma, have made and constituted and appointed by these
presents do make, constitute and appoint the below named agent, my true and lawful attorney, for me and in my name, place and stead, and
to my use, as my employes and agent to write professional bonds, to sign my name, by him, in the execution of any and all bonds made as
my agent, giving my said attorney full power to do everything whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in the premises as fully as
1 could do if personally present, heveby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorney shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue
hereof, All this provided this Power-Of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the court records, the satd Attorney-In-Fact
is hereby authorized 1o insert in this Power-Of-Attorney the name of the person on whaose behalf this bond was given.

IN WITNESS THEREQF: I, Curt Pletcher, Professional Bondsman, affix my signature.

for the purpase this _ g f day of Q‘Wb‘ , 20 ! { M : %

Cart Pletcher

v 252628 Professional Bondsman
Bond Atmount §_ DO Appearance Date, A (/- ({ €23 Aty 2
Defendant W Q. C}W‘} pop_ 8471

7
Offense 7_7 %0 A
Bxecuting Agent MQJMM

Sprekdmeyur-Ankinore-22831




IN THE MUNICIPAL cot ' O THE CITY OF TULSA, TUL COUNTY, STATE COF

OKLAHCOMA
THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAMHOMA. — MUNIGIPAL ConiT
I

Plaintiff,

va. . MAY 27 201

Case No 0000319362B

JACK CONKLING ' : By

ORDER AND JUDGEMENT OF SURETY FORFEITURE

On 18-MAY-11 the above causs came on £OT hearing,according to regular assignment of the
docket. of this court.

The court finds that the above named defendant having heretofore been charged with the crime of
T740A, and having been committed to bail in the amount of 520 and Power # 27973, was
releasedon an Appearance Bond executed by CHAUNCEY SUMMERS , a licensed bondsman, and CURT PLETCHER
if applicable his insurer; said bond conditioned as provided by law for the appearance of said
defendant before this court as required,and the Court having ordered said defendant to appear on
18-MAY-11 said defendant being called three times in open court, without sufficient excuse, failed
to appear before the Court as ordered.

The Court further finds ‘that the bondsman had due and 1egai notice as provided by law of the
required appearance of said defendant.

The Court further finds that the conditions of said Appearance Bond have been broken by
both defendant and said bondsman, and that an Order and Judgment of Forfeiture should be entered.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the Appearance
Bonds of said defendant be, and the same is hereby declared and ordered forfeited to the City of
Tulsa, Oklahoma, and the amcunt of said bond is ordered pald to the Clerk of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER CORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by this Court that the Court Clerk shall
immediately mail a copy of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture te the bondsman and, if
applicable, his iﬁsurer.The bondsman is hereby directed to deposit with the Court Clerk the face
amount of said forfeited bond, to wit:320 . Buch depesit to be made within 91 days from
the receipt of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiturgﬁ,@r”fhe mailing of the notice 1f no receipt is

o

made .

S27))

Date

CERTIFICATE OF MATLING

I certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of this imstrument to the above named bendsman and,

if applicable,his ingurer to the last known address of each,by certified mail with return zeceipt
requested this ZJ{ day of ‘;??4476, 20 /7

Tony Cellino, Court Clerk

2 By 45(2@%&%’7’?

Deputy Court Clerk

\\)L:J !




Dept Case No. SBS Tracking ID No. 2577 g

Above for Oklahoma Insurance Department use only

NOTICE OF NON-PAYMENT OF BOND FORFEITURE

Date 7- 2/~ ///

Attn: Licensing / Anna
Oklahoma Insurance Department
3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100 . ALEENT LICENE GG
Oklahoma Clty, OK 73112- 4511 SEP 28 7011

Re: State of Oklahoma vs. ,JH ek /UkL///? . OIHLAHORA
AMSURANCE DEPASTMENT
/UAS A COUNTY

Case Number 319 3¢62C

To Whom It May Concern:

PRI g s
o VR T

Pursuant to 59 O.S. §1332, we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman,

(name)__{ ;ﬁﬁ (//cht. rSE; W] m; £ S  (license number) Yoo ¥ /£39 and
his/her surety (name), urT frsreHse have

failed to pay the forfeiture in the above captioned case in the amount of §__ 725~

regarding Power Number __ 2 7780 (if applicable) which was forfeited by the
District Court on (date) &S -/ §—// . The statutory 91st day from receipt of
notice/ mailing would have occurred (date) T-r1z2-7/ . The bond was

executed on (date) _ R- 8 —//

Attached you will find a certified copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, wh:ch was

mailed on(date) &-/~- 7/ and proof of mailing to the bondsman, which was
received by the bondsman on (date) b -/ 3- // and, if applicable, histher surety,
which was received on by the surety on (date) 6-2~/ '/ ___asrequired by law.
Submitted by: 070,
W QRLMW .
BARBARA J MARTIN, MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK BOOKING Dlstrlqt QR;) G jf ‘:::'
NS “et
CITY OF TULSA, 600 CIVIC CENTER, TULSA , Oklahoma :.'E_ %‘S eer 7 }35
N T
By BARBARA J MARTIN, BOOKING LEAD (Position) = OEL?ALQH““\T“S
Wit

Telephone number - (918 ) 596-9253

Note — Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of
attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you.

" (Rev 08/01/2011) oy
EXH@IT

G




5 . (
('KB’EPEARANCE BOND - MUNICIYAL COURT

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF TULSA
TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA.

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Plaintiff amcstNo. | D1 B2 &

¥S.
i . , Warrant No,
&U(L{yb— a—— C@V\u"ﬁ% " Dafendant

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That
we, the above named defendant, as principal, and the undessipned hondsman, corpornuon and athers sf as suretics, Jolntly and severally acknowledge ourselves to
owe and be indebted to the City of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma in the sum of 6!3\/:/\4 :23 ¥ Daollars ($ ’l¢ dp’ ) to bo tevied
on our property, real and personal, cash deposits and escrow deposits, wherever found, to thu use of the Myooﬂq‘ulsa, Tulsa County, Statc of Oklahoma.

THE CONDITION OT THIS BON/D_ﬁ SUCH that if the above named defendant, now charged in the Municipal Coust of the Cily of Tulsa, Tulsa County,

State of Oklahoma, with the ctime of { (044 A’ 2 and admitted to bail in the niove stated sutm, shall
personally be and appear before the said Court, in division to which said case Is assigned, on the_| P 91338 BIV 2 dayor =} . .

a8 ordered for armignment, disposition trial or judgement, and from day to day and term to tenn thereafter as ordered, or on the first day of the next jury tem if said
Coun, if so ordered, and froin doy to day aid tenn 1o tenn thereaficr s ordered by said Count, and not depast therefrom  without 1eave, and shal] do and reecive what
shall bo enjoined upon him by said Coust, unti] this cause.is finaily determined, then this bond o be void, otherwise to be in full force and effect,

PRlNC!PAL(Defcndnn})é g 7 / Address X l“(}(& = S5 7 //

Surety Address OL‘JU His g . O Z :
Surety-Licensed Bondsmmmwg b4 (029 Office Address 'P'd *’SC‘P/”C ' / /)Lb&&\ 79// a/
¢

Dated, filed and approved this

comemesunl Ml Pabobs (62525

Allomuy in Fact

TUL-5581




e . S T >
AFTIDAVIT A O MNDERFTAKING AND QUALIFICAT!ON‘; .. 4 SURETY
{Required of all licensed bondsman, under penalty of perjury, 59 0.8, Sec 1322; 12 0.5, Sec 61: 12 0.8, Sec 62)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF TULSA, S8

The undersigned bondsman, being duly swomn, on onth states;

That neither he nor she, nor anyone for his or her use, has been promised or has received any security or (,onssdt,rauon for his or her
undertaking except as stated herein.

ap
Consideration received or promised § 7 S -
Sceurity received or promised: (List deeds or mortgages and describe personal property.)

40 5”‘3“”"” /Vzo eoll

Such promise, security or consideration was received from:

@M/’i @M/}cj(;hﬁ 14216 5. TE€ Qf,‘%,@@aggr

Nameu J Address

That he or she is presentiy duly livensed registered, and in ol respects authorized by law to become surety in this undertaking, 59 0.5, Scc.
1301 etseq.; 22 0.5, See. 110! et seq,; 12 0.8, Sec 61 et seq,, 22 0.8, Sce 1320.

That he or she is worth double the sum to be secured over and above all excimptions, debts, and liabilitics, 12 0.8, Scc. 1301 ot seq,; 22
0.5., Sec. 110! et seq.; 12 0.8, Scc. 61 ctseq,

That he or she has not signed or countersigned this bond in blank, nor hus be or she given a power of attorney to, or otherwise authorized
any person to countersign his or her name to this bond untess that person is a licensed bondsman directly employed by a bondsman giving such
power of sitomey, 59 0.5, Sec 1316,

That he or she hos attached hereto all veceipts for collnterul aceepted by him or her, fully described in detail, 59 0.8, Sec. 1314, 59 0.5,
See, £322,

That he or she is authorized, and legally capable, in all respects, to enter into this undertaking, both personally and on behalf of the
cooperate surety above-numed; and that this undertaking is within, and does not exceed, the limitations and conditions of the pawer of attorney
granted him or hor by said corporate surety, all pursuant to 59 0.8, See. 1320,

That he or she is funiliar'with the provisions of Oklahoma Statute regarding the effects of defects, omissions and irregularities in such
undertakings, 59 0.8, Scc. 1326,

That all degal requirements of licensing, segisteation and certification have been met by this bondsman, 50 0.5., See. 1320

That the bondsman fully understunds that willful misstatement of nny material fact berein may subject him or her to prosecution for
perjury, andfor to proceedings su.km;, 1 dendal, suspension or ¢ation of the bondsiman’s license, 59 0.8, Sce.1310

That he or she is a resident of the County of / 54, ataty of Oklahoma,

2ty
Licensed Bondsman

i
Beforg n,, the undersigned on thiy Q , day of _j@b: ,Q@{ / , personally appeaved

%Mcu,

known to me td be the |dcuticnl person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and ackaowledged to me that the exceuted same s his
free and voluntary act and deed. Given under iny sign and seal of office on the day and year above written.

TUL-5581 {Back)




NOTTO EXCEED  $25,000 POWER OF ATTORNEY VOID F USED WITH OTHER

ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 2 7 9 8 O

That I, Curt Pletcher, of Ardmore, Oklahoma, Carter County, State of Oklahoma, have made and constituted and appointed by these
presents do make, constitute and appoint the below named agent, my true and lawful attorney, for me and in my name, place and stead, and
to my use, as my employee and agent to write professional bonds, to sign my name, by him, in the execution of any and all bonds made as
my agent, giving my said attorney Tull power to do everything whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in the premises as fully as
1 could do if personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorney shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue
hereof. All this provided this Power-Of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the court records, the said Attorney-In-Fact
is hereby authorized to insert in this Power-Of-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given,

IN WITNESS THEREOF: 1, Curt Pletcher, Professional Bondsman, affix my signature,

o,
for the purpose this _ g day of %7—2-—2/& r .20 / ( . : %

. Curt Pletcher

conee Z15302.C.. Professional Bondsman
Bond Amouat § B 3750% Appeatanco Date. 211 10 5239 A1y 2.
Defendant ﬁw&'& A ﬁ m,/déma, \ pos_§-4-1/

Court m W City 72,@&. State FE:
Oftense 7 &S D_A2

Executing Agent % W; M

Speckolneyer-Ardmre-¥T2311




st 1N THE MUNICIPAL CO; T OF THE CITY OF TULSA, TUL . COUNTY, STATE OF

QKLAHOMA

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA. o MUNICIPAL GOURT

L B
plaintiff,

va. ‘ MAY 27 2011

Case No 0000319362C

JACK CONKLING ' By

ORDER AND JUDGEMENT OF SURETY FORFEITURE

On 18-MAY-1i1 the above cause came on for hearing,according to regular assignment of the
docket of this court.

The court finds that the above named defendant having heretofore been charged with the crime of
T649A;, and having been committed to bail in the amount of §750 and Power # , was
releasedon an Bppearance Bond executed by CHAUNCEY SUMMERS , a licensed bondsman, and CURT PLETCHER
if applicable his insurer; said bond conditioned as provided by law for the appearance of said
defendant before this court as required,and the Court having ordered =aid defendant to appear on
18-MAY-11 sald defendant being called thres times in open court, without sufficient excuse, failed
to appear before the Court as ordered.

The Court further finds 'that the bondsman had due and 1egai notice as provided by law of the
required appearance of said defendant.

The Court further finds that the conditions of said Appearance Bond have been broken by
both defendant and said bondsman, and that an Order and Judgment of Forfeiture should be entered.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that thae Appearance
Bonds of said defendant be, and the same is hereby declared and ordered forfeited to the City of
Tulsa, Oklahoma, and the amount of said bond is ordered paid to the Clerk of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED'AND DECREED by this Court that the Court Clerk shall
immediately mail a copy of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture to the bondsman and, if
applicable, his insurer.The bondsman ig hereby directed to deposit with the Court Clerk the face
amount of said forfeited bend, to wit:3750 . Such deposit to be made within 91 days from
the receipt of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, or the mailing of the notice if no receipt is

S22)

Judge Date

made.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of this instrument to the above named bondsman and,

if applicable,his jinsurer to the lagh known address of each,by certified mail with return receipt
requested this gﬂ day of AT e, 20 A/ .

Tony Cellino, Court Clerk

2 By fi/’:g 4/3&@%

Deputy Court Clerk




Bept Case No. _ SBS Trac;kmg ID No. 019 77 y

Above for Oklahoma Insurance Department use only

NOTICE OF NON-PAYMENT OF BOND FORFEITURE

Date 7 Z/ -/ /

Aitn: Licensing / Anna e
Oklahoma Insurance Department

CAENED mry

AETNT LICENS
3625 NW 561" Street, Suite 100 HCENSING
Oklahoma City, OK 73112- 4511 é SEP 2 6 2011

93¢ N
Re: State of Oklahoma vs. L,/A el ﬂ/(ilﬂjé' INAUS AR Q Sif}‘fzr%ij\ﬁ‘éﬂ{ -

Turs¥  COUNTY

Case Number 3// Q//f/

- To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant tq 59 O.S. §1332, we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman,
(name) éﬁf’ﬁ Yyael Summses (license number)_¢@co /03 F and
his/her surety (name),__ C. iR T PLE I PHER, have
failed to pay the forfeiture in the above captioned case in the amountof 320 @

regarding Power Number 279% / (if applicable) which was forfeited by the
District Court on (date) s -/5-// The statutory 91st day from receipt of
notice/ mailing would have occurred (date) F- /2= 1/ . The bond was
executedon(date) <R -8 - //

Attached you will find a certified copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, which was

mailed on (date) & -/— / / and proof of mailing to the bondsman, which was
received by the bondsman on (date) 4 -/3-//  and,ifapplicable, his/her surety,
which was received on by the surety on (date)  &- =2 - [/ as required by law.

Submitted by:

BARBARA J MARTIN, MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK BOOKING Dlstr!(‘ttt(gm[ffﬁ;fer}

CITY OF TULSA, 600 CIVIC CENTER, TULSA ___, Oklahoma 3{S-@ea 1‘)".,%,:
Eg:. L i :533

By BARBARA J MARTIN, BOOKING LEAD (Position) 3%, Jr 3
-'.- * "@. A

Telephone number - _{ 918 } 596-9253 o?j‘;e‘Al\-j”&\

Note — Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of
attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you.

(Rev 08/01/2011)




U/ o ‘ , ©
APPEARANCE BOND — MUNICIPAL COURT B A

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF TULSA
TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Plaintiff Amest No, ’% { 0{_3 I? 2 0
| st No___ 2 1 1A 1
(WM &,. Mh{’ Refendant e

KNDW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

we, the above named defendant, as principal, and the undersigned bondsiman, comporation and gthers signers as suretics, jolntly and sevemlly acknowledge ourselves to
owe and be indebted to the City of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma in the sum of-buiapy ¥ Vhdyed Doflars (5. 2. } to be levied
oh our propesty, veal and personal, cash deposits and eserow deposits, wherever found, to the use of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma.

THE CONDITION OT THI1S BOND IS SUCH that if the above named defendant, now charged in the Municipal Count of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County,
State of Oklahomns, with the crime of ”P—L o0 and adinitted to bail in the nbove stated sum, shall
personally be and appear before the said Court, in division to which sald case is assigned, onthe_{ {**~ €729 IV 2. dayof ] L 2ol
ns ordered for amaignment, disgosition trial or judgement, and from day to day and tenn to tenn thereafier as ordercd, or on the first day of the next jury tem if said
Count, if so ordered, and froin day to day and tenn to term thereafler as ordeved by said Count, and not depart therefrom  without leave, and shall do and receive what
shall be enjoined upon him by said Court, until this cause.is finaily determined, then this bond to be void, otherwise to be in full force and effect.

PRINCIPAL (Defendant ,_/”} 4 Address

= 7 |
Surely Address f"?'f- > /7/ &, O'Ul ﬁde
Surety-Licensed Bondsmm‘f"\gJWM L{OOC»)[O?C? Office Address f . é%? t? 5/ 7“/&41 :) Q// D/

Dated, filed and approved this @

ComnmlcSurctyC('/W%ﬁQ% /??g? V tlay of ’9/@/9~ “.pF”'J’f}. 90//

Byﬁé W/}W

Atlorney in Fact

TUL-5581




i . !
- AFTIDAVIT AS 1+ UNDERTAKING AND QUALIFICATIONS Or SURETY
{Required of st} licensed bondsman, under penally of perury, 59 O.8., Sec 1322; 12 0.8, Sec 61: 12 0.5, Sec 62)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF TULSA, 58

The undersigned bondsiman, being duly sworn, on oath states;

That neither he nor she, not anyone for his or hor use, has been promised or has received any security or consideration for his or her
underiaking except as stated herein,

r’
Consideration received or promised $ Zp-
Sccurity received or promised: (List deeds or mortgages and describe personal property.)

0, g’@j{}«.f/{ /na cerll

Such promisc, sceurity or consideration was received from:

Skl Conbeling (4318 2. <% 4.0 CQougg,

Name Address

That he or she is presently duly licensed registered, and in all respects authorized by law to become surety in this undertaking, 59 0.8, Scc.
1301 etseq.; 22 O.S,, See. 1101 eiseq, 12 0.8, See 6! etseq; 22 0.5, Sce 1320,

That he or she is worth double the sum 1o be secured, over and above all exesnptions, debts, and liabilities, 12 0.8, See. 130] ot seq.; 22
0.8, See. 1101 et seq.; 120.8,, Scc. 61 et seq.

That he or she has not signed or countersigned this bond in blank, nor has he or she given a power of attarney to, or otherwise authorized
any person to cauntersign his or hier name to this bond unless that person is a licensed bondsman dircetly employed by » bondsman giving such
npower of attomey, 59 0.5., Sce 1316,

That he or she has attached hereto atl receipts tor coltaters] neeepted by him or her, fully deseribed in detail, 59 0.8, See. 1314; 59 0.5,
Sec. 1322,

- That he or she is authorized, and legally capable, in all respects, to enter into this underteking, both personally and on behalf of the
cooperate surcty above-named; and that this undertaking is within, and does not cxeeed, the limitations and conditions of the power of attomey
granted him or her by said corporate surety, all pursuant to 59 O.S,, See. 1320.

That he or she is familiar with the provisions of Oklahoma Statute regarding the effects of defects, omissions and |rr(,gular|i|c&. in such
undertakings, 59 Q.5,, See, 1326,

That all lepal requirements of ticensing, registration nnd certification have heen met by this hondsmun, 50 0.5., Sce. 1320.

That the bondsman fully understands that wiltful misstatement of any material Fact horein may subject m or her to prosecution for
petjury, and/or to procecdings sceking deninl, suspension or revocation of the bondsman’s license, 59 0.8, See. 1310,

That he or she is a resident of the County of ud gq . State of 0klahmm|

(g

Licensed Bondsmon
pre me, the undersigacd on this @e\l , day of %ﬁgf . 2@[ { » pursonally appeared
.{1@»'\.»0“

known to lm to be the 1dcnucatl purson who execuated the within and foregoing tnstrument, snd acknowledged 1o me that the exceuted swne as his
tree and voluntary act and deed. Given under my sign and seal of oftice on the day and year above wnttul

TUL-558! (Back}




'y i i
NOTTOEXCEED  $25,000 POWER OF ATTORNEY - l}gﬁggﬁﬂgﬁgggﬁi

ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA
27981

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Curt Pletcher, of Ardmore, Oklahoma, Carter County, Siate of Oklahoma, have made and constituted and appointed by these
presents do make, constitute and appoint the below named agent, my true and lawful attorney, for me and in my name, place and stead, and
to my use, as my employee and agent to write professional bonds, to sign my narne, by him, in the execution of any and all bonds made as
my agent, giving my said attorney full power to do everything whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in the premises as fully as
I could do if personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming ali that my said attorney shall fawfully do, or canse to be done, by virtue
hereof. All this provided this Power-Of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the court records, the said Attorney-In-Fact
is hereby authorized to insert in this Power-Of-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given.

IN WITNESS THEREOF: 1, Curt Pletcher, Professional Bondsman, affix my signature,

for the purpose this _ Gh day of ?’,Q/br .20 / {

I =

b (t_fmjt Pll%tc}éer
Case Number___ 3 193 éZD/ Sl , rofessional Bondsman
Baond Amount § Zao?ﬂf Appeasance Date D4 [/ ¢35 [Iv 2

<
Defendant g W a-' CM&’V!S DOB &-H- 7/
Court M (AL City m State &é’

+

Offense -7—4/0,() /

Brecuting Agent %W‘-W 2,

Speckedmeyer-Asdmore-F7281H




+ . IN THE MUNICTIPAL CQ T OF THE CITY OF TULSA, TUJ % COUNTY, STATE OF
OKLAHOMA

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, MUNICIPAL COURT

Plaintiff, | F I L B

vs. ' MAY 27 2011

Cage No 00000311414

JACK CONKLING By

ORDER AND JUDGEMENT OF SURETY FORFEITURE

On 1B8-MAY-11 the above cause came on for hearing,according to regular assignment of the
docket of this court. ‘

The court finds that the above named defeandant having heretofore been charged with the crime of
7400 , and having been committed to bail in the amount of $200 and Power # 27981, was
releasedon an Appearance Bond executed by CHAUNCEY SUMMERS , a licensed bendsman, and CURT PLETCHER
if applicable his insurer; said bond conditiorned as provided by law for the appearance of said
defendant before this court as required,and the Court having ordered said defendant to appear on
18-MAY-11 said defendant being called three times in open court, without sufficient excuse, faiied
to appear before the Court -as ordered. .

The Court further finds 'that the bondsman had due and legal notice as provided by law of the
required appearance of said defendant.

The Court further finds that the conditions of said BRppearance Bond have been broken by
both defendant and said bondsman, and that an Order and Judgment of Forfeiture should be entered.

IT TS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the Appearance
Bonds of said defendant be, and the same is hereby declared and ordered forfeited to the City of
Tulsa, Okiahoma, and the amount of said bond is ordered paid to the Clerk of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by this Court that the Court Clerk shall
immediately mail,a copy of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture to the bendsman and, if
applicable, his inmsurer.The bondsman is hereby directed to deposit with the Court Clerk the face
amount of said forfeited bond, to wit:$200 . Such deposit to be made within 91 days from

the receipt of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, or the mailing of the notice if no receipt is
made .

(_ B S 200
masy” T ate

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

eeaaen s

T certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of this instrument to the above named beondsman and,

if applicable,his insurer to the 1ast known address of each,by certified mail with return receipt
requested this {sf day of Hieas, 20

Tony Celline, Court Clerk

2 By:;gfziéﬁiz;ﬁiAfjd

Deputy Court Clerk

._iéjiiii;la:;:ﬁil .

x\Ll




E)ept Case No. SBS Tracking ID No. A4 778

Above for Oklahoma Insurance Department use only

NOTICE OF NON-PAYMENT OF BOND FORFEITURE

Date _ 7~ 2/ *)_V

Attn: Licensing / Anna R
Oklahoma [nsurance Department 1

3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100

Oklahoma City, OK 73112-4511
A4 ,
Re: State of Oklahoma vs. ,/Jﬁ CR | p o LI G JNSURA
JursA  county
Case Number :2//4// Vﬁ

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant fo 59 0.S. §1332, we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman,
(name) AOE Y S £S (license number) #00o0y/0 27 and
hisfher surety (name), _ { T LETPHERL have

failed to pay the forfeiture in the above captioned case in the amountof $_ 200
regarding Power Number Pl 7 P52 (if applicable) which was forfeited by the
District Court on (date) _ 4 -/&-// . The statutory 91st day from receipt of
notice/ mailing would have occurred (date) _ 7~/ 2 =/ / . The bond was
executed on (date) 2 - 8- .

il fj I.:;-:;:-ﬁ -I‘EL;S;%E:P Ji Eﬁ}:‘{:

Attached you will find a certified copy of the Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, which was

mailed on (date) b-/-1/ and proof of r?ailing to the bondsman, which was
received by the bondsman on (date) & /37 ang, if applicable, his/her surety,
which was received on by the surety on (date) 4= 2 - / as required by law.

Submitted by:

VHEHR P,

BARBARA J MARTIN, MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK BOOKING Disgugi@‘dﬂlf{azfgﬂ;
STRY 0B
CITY OF TULSA, 600 CIVIC CENTER, TULSA __, Oklahoma  £5¢ (Seal) %3
Do . -
Zﬁ-' RN
By BARBARA J MARTIN, BOOKING LEAD (Position) %, ruushi " S

"',,’O;( !: ;5.\'\0\?1 W

Telephone number -_( 918 ) 596-9253 “aqqiii!

Note — Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of
attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you.

(Rev 08/01/2011)
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k::ﬁ’PF.'.ARAI\ICE BOND - MUNICIPAL COURT
IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF TULSA
TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Plaintiff Adrest No. % lc’l 2 G 2 {—-
Vs,
U Warmant No. %\ILHHA
O%OWL G,__, Q_ﬁ"’\u\“\% Defendant ' i

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

we, the above named defendant, as principal, and the undersigned bondsman, comparation and others signers as suteties, jointly and sevcmlly scknowledge ouselves to
owe and be indebted to the Cily of Tulsa, Stats of Oklahoma in the sum of_Y <00 Viundl el Dollars (§_2220€0 ) 10 be levied
an out property, real and persenal, cash deposits and eserow deposits, wherever found, 1o the use of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County, S1ate of Oklahoma.

THE CONDITION OT THIS BOND IS SUCH that if the sbove named defendant, now charged in the Municipal Court of the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County,
State of Oklahoina, with the ctime of "’\/(p’"’ o) ) and admiued to bail in the above stated sum, shall
pessonally be and appear bafore the said Coust, I division to which said case s assigned, on the }, R S day of ':E’-Q_«‘Q* 201]
as owdered for arraignment, disposition trial or judgemnent, and from day to day and tenn to tenn thereafior as ardered, or on the first day of the next jury tem if said
Cout, if 50 orderedt, and from day to day and tem to tenn thereafier as ordered by said Court, and not depart therefrom without leave, and shali do and receive wliat
shall be enjoined upon him by said Cout, until this cause.is finally determined, then this bond to be void, otherwise o be in fufl force aid effect,

PRINCIPAL(Deﬁ:ndnm)ﬁ% 7/—_/ ‘ Aadms\,ﬂ %\ 3/ & <5 S7e

Surety .r/ Address a«J Y 5-5—' L,
Surety-Licensed Bondsmunobwﬂe'\/{ Sdhme.fg Qoo%lo’icf‘omcemdmss fg'o : @79 g S [ /)U-&lﬁ 7(/( (0/ .

Duted, filed and approved this Q

CoapomleSurctyCud ?/0/-2} they | 4‘1‘?7}‘ doy of awl@ T 201/(

ChINO, Copet Administrmtor
%""’Ww Q,W By,

Allorncy in Frct Ddput

TUL-$581
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(/5’ AFFIDAVIT AS TH UNDERTAKING AND QUALSFICATIONS OF SURETY
(Required of all licensed bondstmnn, under penalty of perjury, 59 0.8, Sec 1322, 12 0.5, Sec 61: 12 0.8, Sec 62)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF TULSA, 85
The undersigned bondsimun, being duly sworn, on vath states;

That neither he nor she, nor anyone for his or her use, has been promised or has received any security or consideration for his or her
undertaking except as stated herein.

Consideration received or promised § Zo.

Sceurity received or promised: (List deeds or iortgages and describe personal property.)

/4 W/W et/

wromisc, security or conskderation was received from:

Tnol. Lontdibg i} (9316 £ SOy, Tedaa

Name Address

That he or she is presently duly licensed registered, and in all respects suthorized by law to become surety in this undertaking, 59 O.S., Sec.
1301 etscq.; 22 0.8, Sec. 101 ctseq.; 12 O.S, Sec 61 ot seq,; 22 0.5, Sce 1320, '

‘That he or she is worth double the sum to be secured, over and above alf excmptions, debis, and liabifities, 12 0.8, See, 1301 ¢t seq.; 22
.S, Sce. 1101 et seq,; 12 0.5, Sce. 61 ot seq.

That he or she has not signed or countersigned this bond in blank, nor has hie or she given a power of attorney to, or otherwise authorized
any person 10 countersign his or her tume to this bond unless that person is & licensed bondsinun directly employed by w bondsman giving such
power of attorney, 59 O.8., See 1316,

That he or she has attached hereto all recelpts for collateral aceepted by him or her, fully deseribed in detoil, 59 0.8, See, 1314 59 0.8,
Sec. 1322

That he or she is suthorized, and legally capeble, in al) respects, to onter into this undertaking, both personally and on behalf of the
cooperate surcty above-named; and thal this undertaking is within, and does not exceed, the limitations and conditions of the power of attoimey
granted him or her by said corporate surety, all pursuant 10 59 O.S., Sce. 1320.

That Ic or she is funiliar with the provisions of Oklahoms Statute regarding the effects of dofects, omissions and imegularities in such
undertakings, 59 0.8, Sec. 1326 :

That all legal requirements of licensing, registration and certification have been mct by this bondsman, 50 O.5., Sce. 1320,

That the bondsmmn fully understunds that willful misstatessent of any material fact herein inay subject him or her to proseeution for
perjury, aad/or to provecdings seeking deniaf, suspensioww sation of the bondsman’s license, 59 0.8, See. 131

That he or she is o resident of the County of : of Oklahowit,

b2,

Licensed Bondsman Z /

- 7 %
Oél i) on, me, the undcrsq,m:d on this 8 _ 0 L dayol M ,Z@ (1 , personally appeared
‘46

known o % > o bu,. the tdcuucn! person who executed the within and Foregoing insteument, and m.'knowlu!ged u') 'p;c that the exccuted smne as his
free and voluntary net and deed. Given under my sign and seal of office on the duy and year above wnm‘t\ At SRIMY /V’ 2,

\\:-33\ . - t ™ .( _:.“
Q m\t e O <
e S
O —
OKL‘A Ao\‘:n

“erirqrirt

TUL-5581 {Back)
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NOTTO EXCEED  $25,000 . PﬁWﬁR OF ATTORNEY VOID IF USED WITH OTHER

POWERS OF THIS COMPANY
ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 2 7 9 8 2

That I, Curt Pletcher, of Ardmore, Oklahoma, Carter County, State of Oklahoma, have made and constituted and appointed by these
presents do make, constitute and appoint the below named agent, ray true and lawful attorney, for me and in my narme, place and stead, and
to my use, as my employee and agent to write professional bonds, to sign my name, by him, in the execution of any and all bonds made as
my agent, giving my said attorney full power 1o do everything whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in the premises as fully as
1 could do if personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attomey shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue
bereof. All this provided this Power-Of-Attorney is fited with the bond and refained as a part of the couri records, the said Aittorney-In-Fact
is hereby authorized to insert in this Power-Of-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given.

IN WITNESS THEREOF: I, Curt Pletcher, Professional Bondsiman, affix my signature,

for the purpose this g‘m day of %‘Q/é 1 ) 20__”__w,- j é E

v (;lujt Pll%tcl:]er
essional Bondsma
Case Nomber ?/93@2 g{/g//t//é/,q; £O sman

Bond Amount § 2@0& . Appearance Date, 9"// /( £ ) é/r‘/ 2-
Defendant M ﬂ : Cd’ﬂ/ﬂmﬁ) DOB ?l’{— -7/
Court m WJ City //’:t:—éé"’t State &Z

/
Offense '7’.(’4/0 B 7
Executing Agent M D// W

Specketmeyer—Ardmore 72311

Y



7T~ IN THE MUNICIPAL CC™RT OF THE CITY OF TULSA, TU™ A COUNTY, STATE OF
o OKLAHOMA

THE CITY OF TULSA, TULSA COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA.

Plaintiff,

V8.

Case No 000031141434

JACK CONKLING
By.

ORDER AND JUDGEMENT OQF SURETY PFORFEITURI

On 18-MAY-11 the above cause came on for hearing, according to regular assignment of the
docket of this court.

The court finds that the above named defendant having herstofore been charged with the crime of
T640B, and having been committed to bail in the amount of $200 and Power f#f 27982, was
releasedon an Appearance Bond executed by CHAUNCEY SUMMERS , a licensed bondsman, and CURT PLETCHER
if applicabie his insurer; said bond conditioned as provided by law for the appearance of said
defendant befeore this court as required,and the Court having ordered said defendant to appear on
18-MAY-11 said defendant being called three times in open courg, without sufficient excuse, failed
to appear before the Court as ordered.

The Court £further fiﬁds|that the bondsman had due and legai notice as provided by law of the
required appearance of said defendant.

The Court further finds that the conditions of said Appearance Bond have besen broken by
both defendant and said bondsman, and that an Order and Judgment of Forfeiture should be entered.

I7T I8 THEREFQRE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the Appearance
Bonds of said defendant be, and the zame ig hereby declared and ordered forfeited to the City of
Tulsa, Cklahoma, and the amount of said bond is ordered paid to the Clerk of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by this Court that the Court Clerk shall
immediately mail a copy of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture to the bondsman and, if
applicablie, his insurer.The bondsman is hereby directed to deposgit with the Court Clerk the face
amount of gaid forfeited bond, to wit:$200 . Such deposit to be made within 91 days from
the receipt of this Order and Judgment of Forfeiture, or the mailing of the notice if no receipt is
made .

Z = .2 )

Judge Date

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of this instrument to the above named bondsman and,

if appiicable,his insurer to the last known address of each,by certified mail with returm receipt
requested this Lgf day of _Jtvnae. 20 J{

Tony Cellino, Court Clerk

2 | By i ﬁéﬁm’;

Deputy Court Clerk




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

ll Complete items 1, 2, and &, Also complete
iterm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

' B Print your narme and address on the reverse

| sothat we can return the card to you.

;W Attach this card to the back of the mallplecs,

or on the front if space permits.

] Agent

[ Addresst
ved by f Frintg

LJW(W/Vrfr _2217Q%§Tft

' 1. Arficle Addressed to: C (—P[ 6‘{1'_‘ __L‘ &

EjﬂCOnlCll-ﬁj 3“4‘44

319362
%

0.7 1d delitéry address diferent from item 1 [ Yes
- If YES, enter dellvety address befow: [ No

3. Bervice Type
Bk GCertified Mall [ Express Mail
3 Reglstered O Return Recelpt for Merchandis
L insured Mail O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delwery? (Extra Fes) O ves

.

C

2. AmcIeNumbar SIS
(Transfer from service labs)) | e

?Ul[l HD':ID []EH]D ?LHE [-[DEE

-'PS Form 3811, Febrdary 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ..

. Complets items™,2, and 3, Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired,

; M Print your name and address on the reverse.
' sothat we can return the card to you.

' W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

Dnmestic Return Recetpt

'COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON.DELIVERY

T 102685-02-M-15

I Agent

A S}gnatura ‘

C Recelv F by rinted Name) C. Date of Delivet

Jl—g i34

1. Artlcle Addressed to: c S(Lm”\ ars

TR C@nfﬂ(mg 3 ”4’;‘[
. 319567

V51

C

D.Is dehvery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter dellvery address below: I No

3., Service Type

I# Certified Mall [l Express Mail
] Reglstered "1 Retum Recelpt for Merchandls
1 msured Mall O G.O.D.

4, Resttloted Delwery? (Exfra Fee) O Yes

© 2. Artlcle Number
(Transfer from service labsl}

7010 3090 0000 7448 BOMS

1

' PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domeshc Return Recelpt )

102595-02-M-15




